to determine the Employee's fitness to perform service in the Uniformed 
Services, by reporting in the manner and time referred to in subparagraph 
(1). 

(3) In the case of an Employee whose period of service in the 
Uniformed Services was for more than thirty (30) days but less than one 
hundred eighty one (181) days, by completing any appropriate paperwork 
with the Union and/or submitting an application for reemployment with the 
Employer not later than fourteen (14) days after the completion of the 
period of service or if submitting such application within such period is